3023 Sunlake Blvd • Land O' Lakes, Florida • 34638 Phone: 813.346.1000 • Fax: 813.346.1091 http://slhs.pasco.k12.fl.us facebook.com/SLHSseahawk



Michael Cloyd • Principal Adrian Anthony Assistant Principal • Heather Ochs Assistant Principal Kelly Weber Assistant Principal • Jennifer Yonkof Assistant Principal

March 16, 2017

Dear Parent or Guardian:

Your son or daughter is invited to take the Postsecondary Education Readiness Test (PERT) on Saturday, April 15th. PERT measures your child's college and career readiness in reading, writing, and mathematics. *This opportunity is optional*. Students who achieve passing scores on the PERT "Gold" can sign up for dual enrollment courses next school year. Also, a score of 97 on the PERT "Green" math section will serve as a concordant score for students who have not passed the Algebra I EOC. Spaces are limited for both test.

The PERT will be administered in the Sunlake High School Media Center beginning at **8:30am**. The test is not timed. The test developer indicated that students typically need an hour to do the reading section and a half hour each for writing and math. Students are not permitted to have electronic devices on them during the test. They will be asked to turn them off and to place them in their book bag or to give them to a test proctor.

If you wish to sign your student up for these offerings then please go to the school's website and complete the PERT Green form *(if your student did not pass Algebra I EOC)* or "PERT Gold" form *(if your student has a 3.0 or higher and is interested in Dual Enrollment)* before April 3, 2017. If you have any questions about this PERT administration, please contact Adrian Anthony, Assistant Principal, at (813) 346-1000. Please note additional study resources below:

> Algebra Nation: <u>http://www.algebranation.com</u> Khan Academy: <u>https://www.khanacademy.org</u> IXL Math & ELA: <u>https://www.ixl.com/math/</u> ELA: https://www.noredink.com/

Thank you for supporting your student's preparation for college, career, and life.

Sincerely,

Adrian Anthony, Sr., Assistant Principal

District School Board of Pasco County District Wide Accreditation – Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Council on Accreditation and School Improvement (SACS CASI) Kurt Browning, Superintendent